
April 1, 2025 

Hyogo Prefectural Ashiya International Secondary School 

 

Transfer Examination Schedule for the 2025 Academic Year 

 

We will be holding transfer examinations on the following dates according to the prescribed Transfer 

Examination Application Guidelines. 

 

Notes 

 

１． Junior High School Course (Former Course): Year 1- 3  (Only when there is a vacancy.) 

 Examination Dates Application Deadlines Grades 

1 Thur. April 17, 2025 Tue. April 15, 2025 2nd and 3rd  

2 Thur. May 15, 2025 Tue. May 13, 2025 1st, 2nd, and 3rd 

3 Thur. June 19, 2025 Mon. June 16, 2025 1st, 2nd, and 3rd 

4 Thur. July 24, 2025 Tue. July 22, 2025 1st, 2nd, and 3rd 

5 Thur. August 28, 2025 Tue. August 26, 2025 1st, 2nd, and 3rd 

6 Thur. September 25, 2025 Mon. September 22, 2025 1st, 2nd, and 3rd 

7 Thur. October 23, 2025 Tue. October 21, 2025 1st, 2nd, and 3rd 

8 Thur. November 20, 2025 Tue. November 18, 2025 1st, 2nd, and 3rd 

9 Thur. December 11, 2025 Tue. December 9, 2025 1st, 2nd, and 3rd 

10 Thur. January 22, 2026 Tue. January 20, 2026 1st, 2nd, and 3rd 

11 Thur. February 19, 2026 Tue. February 17, 2026 1st, 2nd, and 3rd 

12 Thur. March 26, 2026 Tue. March 24, 2026 1st, 2nd, and 3rd 

 

２． Senior High School Course (Latter Course): Year 4- 6  (Only when there is a vacancy.) 

 Examination Dates Application Deadlines Grades 

1 Thur. May 22, 2025 Thur. May 15, 2025 4th and 5th 

2 Thur. July 24, 2025     Thur. July 17, 2025 4th and 5th 

3 Thur. September 11, 2025 Thur. September 4, 2025 4th and 5th 

4 Thur. November 27, 2025 Thur. November 20, 2025 4th 

5 Thur. January 22, 2026 Thur. January 15, 2026 4th 

6 Thur. March 26, 2026 Thur. March 19, 2026 4th 

 


